
Splash Meet Manager, 11.79911 Registered to Real Federacion Española de Natacion 22/06/2024 12:50 - Page 1

CXI Cto. de España Absoluto "OPEN TRIALS" - ASTRALPOOL
Palma de Mallorca, 18 - 22/6/2024

Event 138 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
22/06/2024 - 12:25 Results
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. DUMONT Valentine Valerie 00 BEL C.E. Mediterrani 4:08.53 849
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:30.76 31.03 250m: 2:34.19 31.58 350m: 3:37.45 31.38

100m: 59.73 30.68 200m: 2:02.61 31.85 300m: 3:06.07 31.88 400m: 4:08.53 31.08

2. YEGRES COTTIN Maria Victoria 05 VEN C.N. Barcelona 4:16.87 769
50m: 29.14 29.14 150m: 1:32.81 32.28 250m: 2:38.04 32.86 350m: 3:44.48 33.31

100m: 1:00.53 31.39 200m: 2:05.18 32.37 300m: 3:11.17 33.13 400m: 4:16.87 32.39

3. CARRON MUINA Carla 05 ESP C.N. Ponteareas 4:17.41 764
50m: 29.48 29.48 150m: 1:32.27 31.01 250m: 2:36.49 32.23 350m: 3:43.55 33.93

100m: 1:01.26 31.78 200m: 2:04.26 31.99 300m: 3:09.62 33.13 400m: 4:17.41 33.86

4. CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA Ainhoa 03 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 4:18.25 757
50m: 29.45 29.45 150m: 1:34.11 32.34 250m: 2:38.96 32.51 350m: 3:45.01 33.17

100m: 1:01.77 32.32 200m: 2:06.45 32.34 300m: 3:11.84 32.88 400m: 4:18.25 33.24

5. MARTIN ARGENTE Noa 07 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:18.54 754
50m: 29.70 29.70 150m: 1:34.76 32.80 250m: 2:40.35 32.72 350m: 3:46.09 32.94

100m: 1:01.96 32.26 200m: 2:07.63 32.87 300m: 3:13.15 32.80 400m: 4:18.54 32.45

6. HERRERO LAZARO Alba 02 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche 4:19.09 749
50m: 29.14 29.14 150m: 1:32.97 32.23 250m: 2:39.02 32.93 350m: 3:45.81 33.27

100m: 1:00.74 31.60 200m: 2:06.09 33.12 300m: 3:12.54 33.52 400m: 4:19.09 33.28

7. DENBY Kennedy Hope 05 GBR C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:20.24 739
50m: 29.86 29.86 150m: 1:35.60 33.10 250m: 2:41.39 32.77 350m: 3:47.73 33.33

100m: 1:02.50 32.64 200m: 2:08.62 33.02 300m: 3:14.40 33.01 400m: 4:20.24 32.51

8. PEREZ BLANCO Jimena 97 ESP C.N. Barcelona 4:21.56 728
50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:35.68 33.21 250m: 2:41.98 32.90 350m: 3:48.90 33.31

100m: 1:02.47 32.62 200m: 2:09.08 33.40 300m: 3:15.59 33.61 400m: 4:21.56 32.66

9. BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 90 ESP C.N. Barcelona 4:23.61 711
50m: 30.47 30.47 150m: 1:37.35 33.73 250m: 2:43.90 33.10 350m: 3:50.73 33.60

100m: 1:03.62 33.15 200m: 2:10.80 33.45 300m: 3:17.13 33.23 400m: 4:23.61 32.88

10. SANCHEZ LORA Candela 03 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:23.64 711
50m: 31.36 31.36 150m: 1:37.96 33.25 250m: 2:44.92 33.36 350m: 3:51.37 32.97

100m: 1:04.71 33.35 200m: 2:11.56 33.60 300m: 3:18.40 33.48 400m: 4:23.64 32.27

11. MUNOZ ARMENGOU Julia 07 ESP C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 4:24.52 704
50m: 30.04 30.04 150m: 1:36.80 33.43 250m: 2:44.01 33.69 350m: 3:51.46 33.76

100m: 1:03.37 33.33 200m: 2:10.32 33.52 300m: 3:17.70 33.69 400m: 4:24.52 33.06

12. LIARTE QUESADA Elena 07 ESP C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:24.87 701
50m: 30.04 30.04 150m: 1:35.80 33.34 250m: 2:43.71 34.17 350m: 3:52.39 34.28

100m: 1:02.46 32.42 200m: 2:09.54 33.74 300m: 3:18.11 34.40 400m: 4:24.87 32.48

13. MARTINEZ DE SALINAS PENA Clara 07 ESP E.M. El Olivar 4:24.97 701
50m: 30.65 30.65 150m: 1:36.47 33.05 250m: 2:44.04 33.87 350m: 3:52.20 34.18

100m: 1:03.42 32.77 200m: 2:10.17 33.70 300m: 3:18.02 33.98 400m: 4:24.97 32.77

14. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS Carlota 07 ESP C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:25.08 700
50m: 30.01 30.01 150m: 1:35.69 33.11 250m: 2:43.53 33.91 350m: 3:52.54 34.42

100m: 1:02.58 32.57 200m: 2:09.62 33.93 300m: 3:18.12 34.59 400m: 4:25.08 32.54
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15. COLL MARTI Julia 07 ESP C.N. Olot 4:25.32 698
50m: 30.54 30.54 150m: 1:37.12 33.46 250m: 2:44.99 33.59 350m: 3:52.45 33.56

100m: 1:03.66 33.12 200m: 2:11.40 34.28 300m: 3:18.89 33.90 400m: 4:25.32 32.87

16. MUNOZ GONZALEZ Natalia 08 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:25.44 697
50m: 30.84 30.84 150m: 1:37.74 33.65 250m: 2:45.35 33.52 350m: 3:53.30 33.95

100m: 1:04.09 33.25 200m: 2:11.83 34.09 300m: 3:19.35 34.00 400m: 4:25.44 32.14

17. MOURENZA ROCHA Ines 07 ESP C.N. Portamina Lugo 4:26.40 689
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:37.31 33.59 250m: 2:45.25 33.82 350m: 3:53.43 34.05

100m: 1:03.72 33.23 200m: 2:11.43 34.12 300m: 3:19.38 34.13 400m: 4:26.40 32.97

18. ROBLA ALVAREZ Helena 03 ESP C.N. Santa Olaya 4:26.47 689
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:36.50 33.18 250m: 2:43.76 33.72 350m: 3:52.30 34.21

100m: 1:03.32 32.91 200m: 2:10.04 33.54 300m: 3:18.09 34.33 400m: 4:26.47 34.17

19. MALO MORENO Ariadna 08 ESP C.D. Amaya 4:26.51 688
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:37.51 33.84 250m: 2:44.97 33.75 350m: 3:53.33 33.85

100m: 1:03.67 33.26 200m: 2:11.22 33.71 300m: 3:19.48 34.51 400m: 4:26.51 33.18

20. MORA FERRANDIS Ariadna 06 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:26.82 686
50m: 30.47 30.47 150m: 1:37.25 33.65 250m: 2:45.12 34.00 350m: 3:53.43 33.92

100m: 1:03.60 33.13 200m: 2:11.12 33.87 300m: 3:19.51 34.39 400m: 4:26.82 33.39

21. OLIVEIRA LARA Carolina 07 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:27.06 684
50m: 30.80 30.80 150m: 1:37.76 33.58 250m: 2:45.62 33.98 350m: 3:53.90 34.07

100m: 1:04.18 33.38 200m: 2:11.64 33.88 300m: 3:19.83 34.21 400m: 4:27.06 33.16

22. GAUNA FORTE Lucia Milagros 03 ARG C.D. Nados Castellon 4:27.70 679
50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:36.54 33.67 250m: 2:45.02 34.21 350m: 3:54.07 34.58

100m: 1:02.87 33.02 200m: 2:10.81 34.27 300m: 3:19.49 34.47 400m: 4:27.70 33.63

23. CUNADO IRIGOIEN Juncal 07 ESP C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:28.46 674
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:36.22 33.54 250m: 2:44.60 34.20 350m: 3:54.53 35.03

100m: 1:02.68 32.80 200m: 2:10.40 34.18 300m: 3:19.50 34.90 400m: 4:28.46 33.93

24. SILVA FIDALGO Aroa 02 ESP C. Nautico Sevilla 4:29.09 669
50m: 30.95 30.95 150m: 1:37.63 33.36 250m: 2:45.55 33.93 350m: 3:54.79 34.69

100m: 1:04.27 33.32 200m: 2:11.62 33.99 300m: 3:20.10 34.55 400m: 4:29.09 34.30

25. NUNEZ LLADO Claudia 05 ESP C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:29.41 666
50m: 30.04 30.04 150m: 1:37.46 34.37 250m: 2:47.04 35.00 350m: 3:56.43 34.47

100m: 1:03.09 33.05 200m: 2:12.04 34.58 300m: 3:21.96 34.92 400m: 4:29.41 32.98

26. CIOBANU SPATARU Cristina 05 ESP C.D. Nados Castellon 4:29.84 663
50m: 29.90 29.90 150m: 1:36.02 33.38 250m: 2:44.56 34.71 350m: 3:56.19 35.73

100m: 1:02.64 32.74 200m: 2:09.85 33.83 300m: 3:20.46 35.90 400m: 4:29.84 33.65

27. KUIPERS Natalia Jean 02 ISV C.N. Barcelona 4:29.94 662
50m: 30.42 30.42 150m: 1:37.60 33.82 250m: 2:46.36 34.57 350m: 3:55.68 34.68

100m: 1:03.78 33.36 200m: 2:11.79 34.19 300m: 3:21.00 34.64 400m: 4:29.94 34.26

28. GALO NOGUEIRA Estel Xuan 04 ESP C.N. Barcelona 4:30.01 662
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:38.55 33.91 250m: 2:47.12 34.15 350m: 3:56.22 34.62

100m: 1:04.64 33.36 200m: 2:12.97 34.42 300m: 3:21.60 34.48 400m: 4:30.01 33.79

29. CARMONA VILLAPLANA Marta 05 ESP C.N. Albacete 4:30.21 661
50m: 31.04 31.04 150m: 1:38.90 34.37 250m: 2:47.16 34.05 350m: 3:56.26 34.55

100m: 1:04.53 33.49 200m: 2:13.11 34.21 300m: 3:21.71 34.55 400m: 4:30.21 33.95
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30. MARTINEZ ROGLA Rosa 03 ESP C.D. Nados Castellon 4:30.23 660
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m: 1:40.01 34.77 250m: 2:49.03 34.04 350m: 3:57.79 34.17

100m: 1:05.24 34.18 200m: 2:14.99 34.98 300m: 3:23.62 34.59 400m: 4:30.23 32.44

31. SAENZ RAMIREZ Lidia 08 ESP C.N. Logrono 4:31.69 650
50m: 31.48 31.48 150m: 1:39.49 34.30 250m: 2:48.67 34.56 350m: 3:58.39 35.12

100m: 1:05.19 33.71 200m: 2:14.11 34.62 300m: 3:23.27 34.60 400m: 4:31.69 33.30

32. LLORACH FUSTES Martina 08 ESP C.N. Igualada 4:32.26 646
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:38.86 34.31 250m: 2:48.05 34.35 350m: 3:58.05 35.17

100m: 1:04.55 33.21 200m: 2:13.70 34.84 300m: 3:22.88 34.83 400m: 4:32.26 34.21

33. PLANA NAVIO Paula 08 ESP C.N. Banyoles 4:33.35 638
50m: 31.66 31.66 150m: 1:40.32 34.68 250m: 2:51.27 35.65 350m: 3:59.93 33.94

100m: 1:05.64 33.98 200m: 2:15.62 35.30 300m: 3:25.99 34.72 400m: 4:33.35 33.42

34. LOPEZ SANCHEZ-MIGALLON Aida 02 ESP C.N. Terrassa 4:33.50 637
50m: 30.90 30.90 150m: 1:38.82 34.44 250m: 2:48.14 34.71 350m: 3:58.62 35.05

100m: 1:04.38 33.48 200m: 2:13.43 34.61 300m: 3:23.57 35.43 400m: 4:33.50 34.88

35. GUERRERO RAMOS Celeste 98 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 4:33.62 636
50m: 31.10 31.10 150m: 1:38.90 34.17 250m: 2:48.32 34.87 350m: 3:58.67 35.16

100m: 1:04.73 33.63 200m: 2:13.45 34.55 300m: 3:23.51 35.19 400m: 4:33.62 34.95

36. COLOMER Aileen Abigail 08 ITA C.N. Fuengirola 4:34.03 633
50m: 30.80 30.80 150m: 1:39.69 34.58 250m: 2:49.61 35.08 350m: 4:00.23 35.38

100m: 1:05.11 34.31 200m: 2:14.53 34.84 300m: 3:24.85 35.24 400m: 4:34.03 33.80

37. ABAD NUNEZ Beth 08 ESP C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:34.37 631
50m: 32.26 32.26 150m: 1:42.60 35.25 250m: 2:52.17 34.36 350m: 4:01.43 34.22

100m: 1:07.35 35.09 200m: 2:17.81 35.21 300m: 3:27.21 35.04 400m: 4:34.37 32.94

38. GIRALT PIDEMONT Claudia 01 ESP C.N. L' Hospitalet 4:34.63 629
50m: 31.21 31.21 150m: 1:39.88 34.60 250m: 2:50.00 35.03 350m: 4:00.10 35.16

100m: 1:05.28 34.07 200m: 2:14.97 35.09 300m: 3:24.94 34.94 400m: 4:34.63 34.53

39. BRAVO GARCIA Daniela 08 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:35.31 624
50m: 31.44 31.44 150m: 1:40.33 34.57 250m: 2:50.09 34.44 350m: 4:01.59 35.88

100m: 1:05.76 34.32 200m: 2:15.65 35.32 300m: 3:25.71 35.62 400m: 4:35.31 33.72

40. RECUERO DIAZ Laura 08 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:35.52 623
50m: 30.93 30.93 150m: 1:39.00 34.60 250m: 2:49.31 35.26 350m: 4:00.41 35.59

100m: 1:04.40 33.47 200m: 2:14.05 35.05 300m: 3:24.82 35.51 400m: 4:35.52 35.11

41. FRAGA MORRONDO Emma 07 ESP C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:35.53 623
50m: 30.04 30.04 150m: 1:38.39 34.91 250m: 2:48.88 35.25 350m: 4:00.49 35.64

100m: 1:03.48 33.44 200m: 2:13.63 35.24 300m: 3:24.85 35.97 400m: 4:35.53 35.04

42. CAMPILLO GARRIDO Gabriela 08 ESP C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 4:35.58 623
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:40.20 34.02 250m: 2:50.33 35.21 350m: 4:00.79 34.85

100m: 1:06.18 34.28 200m: 2:15.12 34.92 300m: 3:25.94 35.61 400m: 4:35.58 34.79

43. BAS CUTILLAS Julia 08 ESP C.N. San Vicente 4:36.20 618
50m: 31.12 31.12 150m: 1:40.43 34.86 250m: 2:50.28 34.87 350m: 4:01.19 35.23

100m: 1:05.57 34.45 200m: 2:15.41 34.98 300m: 3:25.96 35.68 400m: 4:36.20 35.01

44. SANZ BOSQUET Blanca 05 ESP C.D. El Valle 4:36.25 618
50m: 30.84 30.84 150m: 1:39.10 34.55 250m: 2:50.09 35.35 350m: 4:01.75 35.62

100m: 1:04.55 33.71 200m: 2:14.74 35.64 300m: 3:26.13 36.04 400m: 4:36.25 34.50
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45. HUERTAS FERRE Maria 07 ESP C.N. Tarraco 4:37.32 611
50m: 31.10 31.10 150m: 1:39.77 34.77 250m: 2:50.22 35.14 350m: 4:02.01 35.68

100m: 1:05.00 33.90 200m: 2:15.08 35.31 300m: 3:26.33 36.11 400m: 4:37.32 35.31

46. SIERRA RIERA Joana Maria 08 ESP C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:38.47 603
50m: 30.52 30.52 150m: 1:39.29 35.19 250m: 2:50.12 35.36 350m: 4:02.62 36.60

100m: 1:04.10 33.58 200m: 2:14.76 35.47 300m: 3:26.02 35.90 400m: 4:38.47 35.85

47. RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Lucia 08 ESP R.G.C. Covadonga 4:38.59 603
50m: 32.11 32.11 150m: 1:41.17 34.63 250m: 2:52.08 35.44 350m: 4:04.10 36.04

100m: 1:06.54 34.43 200m: 2:16.64 35.47 300m: 3:28.06 35.98 400m: 4:38.59 34.49

48. MARTIN SUSIN Berta 08 ESP C.N. L' Hospitalet 4:38.82 601
50m: 31.85 31.85 150m: 1:40.99 34.55 250m: 2:52.48 35.82 350m: 4:04.71 35.78

100m: 1:06.44 34.59 200m: 2:16.66 35.67 300m: 3:28.93 36.45 400m: 4:38.82 34.11

49. VERMEER Josha 06 NED C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:40.15 593
50m: 30.88 30.88 150m: 1:39.20 34.56 250m: 2:50.66 35.80 350m: 4:04.34 36.84

100m: 1:04.64 33.76 200m: 2:14.86 35.66 300m: 3:27.50 36.84 400m: 4:40.15 35.81

50. VILLARNOVO PAZOS Lucia 08 ESP C.N. Ferrol 4:40.24 592
50m: 31.40 31.40 150m: 1:41.09 35.27 250m: 2:52.56 35.88 350m: 4:05.27 36.36

100m: 1:05.82 34.42 200m: 2:16.68 35.59 300m: 3:28.91 36.35 400m: 4:40.24 34.97

51. FORCEN MONGE Ariadna 08 ESP Stadium Venecia 4:40.69 589
50m: 32.01 32.01 150m: 1:41.77 35.03 250m: 2:52.06 35.13 350m: 4:04.26 36.19

100m: 1:06.74 34.73 200m: 2:16.93 35.16 300m: 3:28.07 36.01 400m: 4:40.69 36.43

52. LLEDO PADOVA Alicia 08 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 4:44.25 567
50m: 31.70 31.70 150m: 1:42.18 35.52 250m: 2:54.42 36.48 350m: 4:07.46 36.62

100m: 1:06.66 34.96 200m: 2:17.94 35.76 300m: 3:30.84 36.42 400m: 4:44.25 36.79

53. MAQUEDA LLACH Julia 08 ESP C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:51.95 524
50m: 31.41 31.41 150m: 1:43.23 36.60 250m: 2:58.48 37.70 350m: 4:15.19 38.43

100m: 1:06.63 35.22 200m: 2:20.78 37.55 300m: 3:36.76 38.28 400m: 4:51.95 36.76

sick OTERO FERNANDEZ Paula 04 ESP C.N. Arteixo


